THE DATASHEET OF
EVAL-ADAU1772Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-477
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADAU1772 Four ADC, Two DAC Low Power Codec
with Audio Processor

Evaluation Board User Guide UG-477
Rev. A | Page 25 of 28
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4.
Qty. Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
17 C6 to C7, C9, C11 to C14,
C20 to C22, C25, C28 to
C30, C32, C47 to C48
0.10 µF multilayer ceramic, 16 V, X7R (0402) ECJ-0EX1C104K Panasonic EC
8 R9, R11 to R13, R42, R48,
R53 to R54
0 Ω chip resistor, 5%, 63 mW, thick film, 0402 ERJ-2GE0R00X Panasonic EC
1 C24 1.0 µF multilayer ceramic, 16 V, X7R (0603) GRM188R71C105KA12D Murata ENA
1 C39 1.0 µF multilayer ceramic, 16 V, X7R (0603) EMK107BJ105KA-TR Taiyo Yuden
2 R30, R31 100 Ω chip resistor, 1%, 63 mW, thick film, 0402 MCR01MZPF1000 Rohm
1 R3 100 Ω chip resistor, 1%, 100 mW, thick film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1000V Panasonic EC
1 R1 100 Ω chip resistor, 1%, 125 mW, thick film, 0805 ERJ-6ENF1000V Panasonic EC
13 R18, R23 to R25, R32 to R40 10 kΩ chip resistor, 1%, 63 mW, thick film, 0402 MCR01MZPF1002 Rohm
1 C23 10 nF multilayer ceramic, 25 V, NP0 (0603) C1608C0G1E103J TDK Corporation
11 C16 to C19, C26 to C27, C31,
C35 to C36, C41 to C42
10 µF multilayer ceramic, 10 V, X7R (0805 ) GRM21BR71A106KE51L Murata ENA
1 R26 137 kΩ chip resistor, 1%, 63 mW, thick film, 0402 ERJ-2RKF1373X Panasonic ECG
1 R28 162 kΩ chip resistor, 1%, 63 mW, thick film, 0402 ERJ-2RKF1623X Panasonic ECG
1 R10 1.00 kΩ chip resistor, 1%, 63 mW, thick film, 0402 ERJ-2RKF1001X Panasonic EC
3 C34, C37, C40 2.2 µF multilayer ceramic, 10 V, X7R (0603) GRM188R71A225KE15D Murata ENA
1 L1 2.2 µH inductor LQH32PN2R2NN0L Murata Electronics
2 C3, C5 22 pF multilayer ceramic, 50 V, NP0 (0402) GRM1555C1H220JZ01D Murata ENC
3 R44 to R45, R50 2.00 kΩ chip resistor, 1%, 63 mW, thick film, 0402 ERJ-2RKF2001X Panasonic EC
2 R14 to R15 2.67 kΩ chip resistor, 1%, 63 mW, thick film, 0402 CRCW04022K67FKED Vishay/Dale
5 R4 to R8 33.2 Ω chip resistor, 1%, 63 mW, thick film, 0402 RMCF0402FT33R2 Stackpole
1 R27 374 kΩ chip resistor, 1%, 63 mW, thick film, 0402 ERJ-2RKF3743X Panasonic ECG
2 C44 to C45 470 µF SMD tantalum capacitor, SMD D, 6.3 V TR3D477M6R3C0200 Vishay/Sprague
4 C1 to C2, C8, C10 47.0 µF ceramic capacitor, 6.3 V, X7R, 1210 GCM32ER70J476KE19L Murata
6 R41, R47, R52, R55 to R57 49.9 kΩ chip resistor, 1%, 63 mW, thick film, 0402 CRCW040249K9FKED Vishay/Dale
1 R29 49.9 kΩ chip resistor, 1%, 63 mW, thick film, 0402 MCR01MZPF49R9 Rohm